Original: R-242-2012 Contract #: 105-2012

LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER Page 1 of 2		Date:	November 17, 2015		
		Project:	Blue Sky Pump Station Design		
		Location:	CD 12		
Bell Engineers 2480 Fortune Dr., Suite 350, Lexington, KY 4050		Contract No.	#242-2012		
		Original Contract Amt.	\$157,495.00		
		Cumulative Amount of Previous Change Orders	\$67,379.79		
		Percent Change - Previous Change Orders		42.78%	
		Total Contract Amount Prior to this Change Order	\$224,874.79		
		Change Order No.	3		
,	You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specification;				
	Current Change Order				
Item No.	Description of changes-quantities, unit prices, change in completion date, etc.	Decrease in contract price	Increase in contract price		
	1 Adjustment to final contract amount	\$1,248.00	)		
1	Total decrease	¢4 249 00			
	Total increase	\$1,248.00	X		
-	Net Amount of this Change Order	(64.249.00)	\$0.00		
	New Contract Amount Including this Change	(\$1,248.00)	1		
	Order	\$223,626.79			
	Percent Change - This Change Order			-0.56%	
	Percent Change - All Change Orders			41.99%	
The tim	e provided for the completion in the contract and all	provisions of the contract w	vill apply hereto.		
Recom	mended by two terms	(Proj. Engr.) Date_			
Accept	Accepted by DOS DOS (Design Engineer) Date Z/11/16				
Approv	red by helaty vit	(Director) Date <u> A</u>	19/14		
Approved by(Commissioner) Date					
Approv	red by	(Mayor <del> or CAS</del> ) Dat	te 7-Apr-2016		

LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY		Date:	November 17, 2015	
		Project:	Blue Sky Pump Station Design	
		Location:	CD 12	
Bell Engineers 2480 Fortune Dr., Suite 350, Lexington, KY 405		Contract No.	#242-2012	
		Original Contract Amt.	\$157,495.00	
		Cumulative Amount of Previous Change Orders	\$67,379.79	
		Percent Change - Previous Change Orders		42.78%
		Total Contract Amount Prior to this Change Order	\$224,874.79	
		Change Order No.	3	
Item No.	Description of changes-quantities, unit prices, change in completion date, etc.	Decrease in contract price	Increase in contract price	
1	Adjustment to final contract amount	\$1,248.00		
	Total decrease	\$1,248.00		
	Total increase		\$0.00	
	Net Amount of this Change Order	(\$1,248.00)		
	New Contract Amount Including this Change Order	\$223,626.79		
	Percent Change - This Change Order			-0.56%
	Percent Change - All Change Orders			41.99%
The time	vill apply hereto.			
Recomr	2-12-2016 Pate 2/11/16			
Accepte				
Approve				
Approve				
Approve				

		<u> </u>		
		Page 2 of 2		
JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE		PROJECT: Blue Sky		
		CONTRACT NO. 242-2012		
		CHANGE ORDER: 3		
1.	Necessity for change: To decrease Blue Sky Pump Station and Force to \$223,629.79.00	se the final contract amount by \$1,248.00 for the e Main Project and to adjust the final contract amount		
2.	Is proposed change an alternate	bid?Yes _X_No		
3.	Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project?Yes _X_No			
	If "Yes", explain.			
4.	Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A			
5.	Has consent of surety been obta	ined?Yes XNot Necessary		
6.	Will this change affect expiration	or extent of insurance coverage?Yes X_No		
	If "Yes", will the policies be exter	nded?YesNo		
7.	Effect on operation and maintena	ance costs: N/A		
8.	Effect on contract completion da	Mayor Date		



### Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY AND PUBLIC WORKS

Jim Gray Mayor

Dowell Hoskins-Squier Commissioner

TO:

Mayor Jim Gray

**Urban County Council** 

FROM:

Charles H. Martin, PE, Director (1)

Division of Water Quality

DATE:

February 17, 2016

SUBJECT:

Blue Sky Pump Station and Force Main Change Order 3 (Final)

Adjustment to Final Contract Amount and Accounting-Contract Number 242-2012

#### Request

The purpose of this memorandum is to request approval of change order #3 to the Blue Sky Pump Station and Force Main engineering services contract with Bell Engineers, decreasing the final contract amount by \$1,248.00 and changing the accounting used in change order number #2.

### Purpose of Request

This amendment will decrease the contract by \$1,248.00, adjusting the final contract amount to \$223,995.00. This amendment will also change the accounting on change order #2 to utilize remaining grant funds received from the state.

# Project Cost in FY16

There are no additional project costs involved—decrease in total project cost and accounting adjustment.

# Are Funds Budgeted

Funds are budgeted for the accounting adjustment to the previous change order in: 3400 303401 3401 92711 BLUESKY\_2006 STA\_GRANT

File Number: Contract #242-2012

#### Director/Commissioner:

Martin/Hoskins-Squier